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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 304

AN ACT to renumber and amend 815.18 (3) (f)o amend 815.18 (3) (f) (title); andb create 815.18 (2) (am), 815.18
(3) (H 1. and 815.18 (3) (f) 3. of the statutedtating to: life insurance and annuity contract exemptions from creditor

claims.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 4. 815.18 (3) () 1. of the statutes is created
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: toread:

815.18(3) (f) 1. In this paragraph, “applicable date”
SecTion 1. 815.18 (2) (am) of thetatutes is created ~Meanshe earlier of the following:

to read: a. The date on which the exemption is claimed.
815.18(2) (am) “Annuity” means a series of pay b. The date, if anythat the cause of action was filed
mentspayable during the life of the annuitant or during thatresulted in the judgment with respect to which the
aspecific period. executionorder was issued.
SecTion 2. 815.18 (3) () (title) of the statutes is SecTion 5. 815.18 (3) (f) 3. of the statutes is created
amendedo read: to read:
815.18(3) (f) (title) Life insurance and annuities. 815.183) (f) 3. a. If the life insurance or annuity eon
Section 3. 815.18 (3) (f) of the statutes is renum  tract was issued letisan24 months before the applicable
bered815.18 (3) (f) 2. and amended to read: date,the exemption under this paragraph may not exceed
815.18(3) (f) 2. -AnyExcept as provided in subd. 3. $4,000.
andpat (j), anyunmatured life insurance or annuityn b. If the life insurancer annuity contract was issued

tract owned by the debtor and insuring the debioe atleast 24 months but funded less than 24 months before
debtor’sdependentpr an individual of whom the debtor  the applicable date, the exemptiander this paragraph

is a dependengther than a credit life insurance contract, is limited to the value of the contract the day before the
andthe debtois aggregate interest, not to exceed-$4,000 first funding that occurred less than 24 months before the
$150,000n value, in any accrued dividends, interest,  applicabledate and the lesser of either thefed#nce
loanvalue of all unmatured life insurance or annoiby betweerthe value of the contract the day before the first
tractsowned by the debtor and insuring the dehttoe funding that occurred less than 2donths before the
debtor'sdependentor an individual of whom the debtor  applicabledate and the value of the contract on the appli
is a dependent. cabledate or $4,000.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTION 6. I nitial applicability. 815.18(3) (f) 3. of the statutes first applies to exemptions
(1) The renumbering andmendment of section claimedon the efective date of this subsection.
815.18(3) (f) of the statutes and the creation of section




